

ऑयल इंडिया लिमिटेड Oil India Limited

भारत सरकार के अधीन एक महारल सीपीएसई A Maharatna CPSE under Government of India निगमित कार्यालय /Corporate Office ऑयल हाउस/OIL House, प्लॉट नं. / Plot No.19, सेक्टर/Sector -16A, नोएडा/ Noida-201301(उ.प्र.) (U.P.) फोन/Phone: +91-120-2419000

ई-मेल/E-mail: oilindia@oilindia.in

Ref. No. OIL/SEC/32-33/NSE-BSE/Reg.30

Dated: 19.07.2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: OIL

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Service Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Security Code: 533106

Sub: Press Release - Shri Saloma Yomdo assumes the role of Director

(E&D) at Oil India Limited

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Press Release dated 19.07.2024 on the captioned subject is submitted herewith for your information & records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Oil India Limited

(A.K. Sahoo) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



ऑयल इंडिया लिमिटेड Oil India Limited A Maharatna CPSE email - oilindia@oilindia.in Website – www.oil-india.com Registered Address: Duliajan - 786 602, Assam (CIN) L11101AS1959GOI001148



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Noida, July 19, 2024

PRESS RELEASE

Saloma Yomdo assumes the role of Director (E&D) at Oil India Limited

Shri Saloma Yomdo assumed the position of Director (Exploration & Development) at Oil India Limited (OIL), the country's oldest oil and gas company and the youngest Maharatna CPSE under the Government of India on 19.07.2024.

Shri Yomdo, a graduate in Petroleum Engineering from the Indian Institute of Technology (Indian School of Mines), joined Oil India in 1994. Prior to becoming Director (E&D), OIL, he held the position of Executive Director (Exploration & Development) at OIL, overseeing E&D activities across India and overseas. Shri Yomdo actively implemented various exploration, development as well as reservoir management practices in OIL's oil and gas fields, addressing challenges and achieving breakthroughs through fit-for-purpose technology and geoscientific studies. His efforts have contributed to sustaining production levels and extending the life of the oil and gas fields.

Shri Yomdo has presented and published technical papers in international and national forums. He is an active member of the Society of Petroleum Engineers (SPE) and the Association of Petroleum Geologists (APG).















